## For Immediate Release 2-13-19

## Contact:

BEAVER WATERSHED ALLIANCE

Clell Ford, Executive Director
Beaver Watershed Alliance, 479-750-8007
clell@beaverwatershedalliance.org

## Beaver Watershed Alliance Welcomes Carrie Byron to Team (143 words)

Carrie Byron joined the Beaver Watershed Alliance team in January 2019 as the Outreach Coordinator. She holds a B.A. in Biology and has conducted wildlife research in Africa, Yellowstone National Park, the Boundary Waters, and Ontario. For 13 years, she was the General Manager of Yellowstone Wilderness Outfitters, guiding interpretive ecology tours in the remote Yellowstone backcountry on horseback. She has spent winters on her Ozark farm for the past decade, where she raises bison and trains horses. Carrie can be reached at 479-750-8007 or carrie@beaverwatershedalliance.org.

The Beaver Watershed Alliance is a non-profit organization focused on maintaining high quality drinking water in Beaver Lake and improve water quality within the Beaver Lake Watershed. For more information about the Alliance, or how you can become involved in helping to protect water quality in Beaver Lake and its watershed, visit www.beaverwatershedalliance.org or call 479-750-8007.

###